approximately $39.4 million in net proceeds from this offering, and repayment of approximately $2.9 million of outstanding indebtedness, our
pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2005 would have been $48.1 million, or $1.48 per share, representing an immediate increase
in the pro forma net tangible book value of $1.19 to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $16.52 per share to new investors
purchasing our common stock in this offering. After giving effect to our sale of common stock in this offering at an initial public offering price
of $18.00 per share, our receipt of approximately $39.4 million in net proceeds from this offering, and repayment of approximately $2.9 million
of outstanding indebtedness, our pro forma net tangible book value adjusted to exclude the carrying value of capitalized customer acquisition
costs as of March 31, 2005 would have been $12.5 million, or $0.39 per share, representing an immediate increase in the pro forma net tangible
book value of $1.29 to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $17.61 per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in
this offering. The following table summarizes our per share dilution:

Including
Capitalized
Customer

Acquisition
Costs

Excluding
Capitalized
Customer

Acquisition Costs

Initial public offering price per share $ 18.00 $ 18.00

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of March 31, 2005 0.29(1) (0.90)(2)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 1.19 1.29

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 1.48 0.39

Dilution per share to new investors $ 16.52 $ 17.61

(1)
Pro forma net tangible book value per share is calculated by dividing pro forma common shares outstanding of 29,784,414 into net
tangible book value. Net tangible book value is comprised of total pro forma stockholders' equity of $8.8 million less intangible assets
of $0.1 million.

(2)
Pro forma net tangible book value per share excluding the carrying value of capitalized customer acquisition costs is calculated by
dividing pro forma common shares outstanding of 29,784,414 into net tangible book value excluding the carrying value of capitalized
customer acquisition costs. For this calculation, net tangible book value is comprised of total pro forma stockholders' equity of